2            Official Gazette -Issue No.173 (Followed) on  10 August 2022

Banque Misr
Amendment to Articles Nos. (06) and (13)

of the Bank's Articles of Association

Article (06)
Banque  Misr's  Authorized  Capital  is  determined  to  be  EGP  120,000,000,000  (Only

One Hundred Twenty Billion Egyptian Pounds)  and the Issued  Capital  is determined to
be  EGP  15,000,000,000  (Only  Fifteen  Billion Egyptian Pounds)  fully  paid  and  divided
into  3,000,000,000  (Only  Three  Billion  Shares)  fully  owiied  by  the  State,  the  nominal
value of each is Five Egyptian Pounds.

Article (13)
The  Board  of Directors  shall  meet  periodically  in  the  head  office  based  upon  the